interest and were financed with liabilities that pay interest at floating rates, which resulted in an amount of net equity
that is positively correlated to rising interest rates, subject to the impact of interest rate floors on certain of our floating
rate loans. As of June 30, 2017, the remaining 8% of our loans by total loan exposure earned a fixed rate of interest,
but are financed with liabilities that pay interest at floating rates, which resulted in a negative correlation to rising
interest rates to the extent of our financing. In certain instances where we have financed fixed rate assets with floating
rate liabilities, we have purchased interest rate swaps or caps to limit our exposure to increases in interest rates on
such liabilities.

The following table projects the impact on our interest income and expense for the twelve-month period following
June 30, 2017, assuming an immediate increase or decrease of both 25 and 50 basis points in the applicable interest
rate benchmark by currency ($ in thousands):

Currency

Assets (Liabilities)
   Subject to Interest

Rate
Sensitivity(1)(2)

25 Basis
Point

   Increase

25 Basis
Point

   Decrease

50 Basis
Point

   Increase

50 Basis
Point

   Decrease
USD $ 8,385,876 Interest income $ 20,703 $ (20,598) $ 41,407 $ (39,505)

(6,127,892) Interest expense (15,320) 15,248 (30,639) 29,381

$ 2,257,984 Total $ 5,383 $ (5,350) $ 10,768 $ (10,124)

GBP $ 963,599 Interest income $ 2,169 $ (2,098) $ 4,578 $ (3,720)
(743,748) Interest expense (1,859) 1,859 (3,719) 3,719

$ 219,850 Total $ 310 $ (239) $ 859 $ (1)

EUR $ 54,598 Interest income $ �  $ �  $ 92 $ �
�  Interest expense �  �  �  �

$ 54,598 Total $ �  $ �  $ 92 $ �

CAD(3) $ 351,844 Interest income $ 880 $ (880) $ 1,759 $ (1,703)
(302,298) Interest expense (756) 756 (1,511) 1,511

$ 49,546 Total $ 124 $ (124) $ 248 $ (192)

Total $ 5,817 $ (5,713) $ 11,967 $ (10,317)

Edgar Filing: BLACKSTONE MORTGAGE TRUST, INC. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 98

(1) Our floating rate loans and related liabilities are indexed to the various benchmark rates relevant in each case in
terms of currency and payment frequency. Therefore the net exposure to each benchmark rate is in direct
proportion to our net assets indexed to that rate.

(2) Includes borrowings under secured debt agreements, loan participations sold, non-consolidated senior interests,
and securitized debt obligations.

(3) Liabilities balance includes four interest rate swaps totaling C$108.3 million ($83.5 million as of June 30, 2017)